Provisions - business combinations   -   -   160,954   160,954

Total contingent consideration (Ver Nota 14)   -   -   160,954   160,954

Total   2,675,387   184,071   68,767   2,928,225

Figures in millions of Colombian pesos 91% 6% 2%

December 31, 2024 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

77

Notes to the Condensed Separated Financial Statements

Note 26. Events occurring after the reporting period

Program for the Sale of the Shareholding in UNE EPM Telecomunicaciones S.A.

The Board of Directors of EPM approved the corresponding Disposal Program to carry out the sale of 100% of the
shareholding that EPM holds in UNE EPM Telecomunicaciones S.A., corresponding to 5,015,035 shares at a
minimum price of COP 418,741 each, for execution in accordance with the rules established in Law 226 of 1995,
and authorized the CEO of EPM to issue the necessary regulations for each stage of the process.

After the date of presentation of the interim condensed separated financial statements and before the date on
which they were authorized for publication, no other relevant events occurred that would require adjustments
to the figures.

Level 2 Total Level 2 Total

Assets

Accounts receivable from public services   3,499,406   3,530,444   3,530,444   3,911,701   3,911,701

Loans to employees   202,428   207,061   207,061   192,740   192,740

Associated   2,480,742   2,480,742   2,480,742   2,186,352   2,186,352

Other accounts receivable   607,973   627,721   627,721   377,422   377,422

 Total assets   6,790,549   6,845,968   6,845,968   6,668,215   6,668,215

Liabilities

Commercial bank loans   8,564,065   8,132,009   8,132,009   5,973,186   5,973,186

Multilateral bank loans   607,997   422,994   422,994   456,466   456,466

Development bank loans   2,054,737   1,330,441   1,330,441   1,279,038   1,279,038

Bonds and securities issued   12,136,373   10,756,634   10,756,634   11,034,673   11,034,673

Total liabilities   23,363,172   20,642,078   20,642,078   18,743,363   18,743,363

Total   (16,572,623)  (13,796,110)  (13,796,110)  (12,075,148)  (12,075,148)

Figures in millions of Colombian pesos 100% 100%

Concept

June 30, 2025 December 31, 2024

Book value
Estimated fair value Estimated fair value

	ENG_EPM_EEFF Separados y Notas al 30-06-2025
	EPM_EEFF Separados al 30-06-2025_ingles
	SFP ENG
	SPL OCI ENG
	SCE ENG
	SCF ENG

	ENG_EPM_EEFF Separados y Notas al 30-06-2025